

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES



# Oil and Gas Division

OIL & GAS DIVISION

# OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION MINES

10 1	HE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,			
	Charleston, W. Va.		TE September 16, 19	80
Surface	Owner Strader Lamb and Arnol	d Lamb	mpeny NRM Petroleum Co	ornoration
Address	809 Harrison Ave., Elkins,		Box 816, Buckhannon	
Mineral	Owner Lewis Heirs		m Lewis ,	
Address			eation (waters) Tributary	
Coal O	James J. LaRosa			THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
Address	409 Buckhannon Pike, Clark	sburg, WV	No. 1#A	Randolni
Coal O	perator	Oue	drangle_Ellamore	County
		40.	arangie	
educe of tubice.	The same of the sa	, 2000		
THIS PERMIT MUST	BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	2		
All provisions being	in accordance with Chapter 22,			
of the W. Va. Code	e, the location is hereby approved	INSPECT		
for drilling	. This permit shall expire if	TO BE N	NOTIFIED Robert Ste	ewart
operations have not	commenced by 643-81	ADDRESS	PO Box 345, Jane I	ew. WV 26372
- /// ·	1 // +/10	, abbitable		20372
	Oil & Gas Division	PHONE _	884-7782	
GENTLE			TO BETAM HEARS STALL	
The ur	ndersigned well operator is antisted to			N Shirts
title there	ndersigned well operator is entitled to	min abou the spoke i	named farm or tract of land fo	oil and gas, having for
The tile to				
		1 .	1900	by GMR, INC.
	made to	oream corporation	and recorded on the	by GMR, INC.
19 in	made to	oream corporation	and recorded on the	day of
19 in	County, Bool	k Page	and recorded on the	day of
	County, Book	Page	REDRILL RD ACTOR	day of
0.000 000 000 000 000	County, Book  NEW WELL DRILL I  QIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINAL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR	REDRILLFRACTULE JUNE 5, 1969.	JRE OR STIMULATE
2000 200 200 200 200	County, Book  NEW WELL DRILL I  QIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINAL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR	REDRILLFRACTULE JUNE 5, 1969.	JRE OR STIMULATE
The en	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR	REDRILLFRACTULE JUNE 5, 1969.	JRE OR STIMULATE
The enhave been	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR ed engineer or licensed	REDRILLFRACTULE JUNE 5, 1969.	JRE OR STIMULATE
The enhave been The abto make b	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with	REDRILLFRACTULE JUNE 5, 1969.  d land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines within	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required
The enhave been  The abito make b	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with	REDRILLFRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  d land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines within	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required
The enhave been  The abito make b  Copies or coal or	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with	REDRILLFRACTULE JUNE 5, 1969.  d land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing mail, or delivered to the above	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The abito make b  Copies or coal or	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with	REDRILLFRACTULE JUNE 5, 1969.  d land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing mail, or delivered to the above	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The abito make been  Copies or coal outside the coal outs	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with	REDRILLFRACTULE JUNE 5, 1969.  d land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the mail, or delivered to the above of Mines at Charleston, West V	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The abito make b  Copies or coal outside the coal outside	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  or are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with  re mailed by registered address by to the Department of	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  d land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the mail, or delivered to the above of Mines at Charleston, West Voy yours,	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The abito make b  Copies or coal outside the coal outside	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  of are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with  the mailed by registered address by to the Department of	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  d land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the mail, or delivered to the above of Mines at Charleston, West Voy yours,	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The abto make been  Copies or coal owner day of the comment of t	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  or are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with  re mailed by registered address by to the Department of	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  d land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Very yours, well Operator	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The abto make been  Copies or coal owned and the community of the control of th	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  or are hereby notified to ived by, or filed with  re mailed by registered address by to the Department of	REDRILLFRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Voy yours, well Operator PO Box 816	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The abito make been  Copies or coal owner day of the comment of	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to rived by, or filed with  re mailed by registered address by to the Department of  Very truly  (Sign Name  Address of	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It de land surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Very yours, well Operator PO Box 816  Street	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The able to make been  Copies or coal owns ame day to the second of t	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  or are hereby notified the sived by, or filed with the series address by to the Department of Sign Name  Address	REDRILLFRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Voy yours, Well Operator  PO Box 816  Street  Buckhannon,	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhave been  The able to make been  Copies or coal owns ame day to the common day to the control of the con	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to rived by, or filed with  re mailed by registered address by to the Department of  Very truly  (Sign Name  Address of	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Voy yours, Well Operator  PO Box 816  Street  Buckhannon,  City or Town	JRE OR STIMULATE  where and/or operators  make, or are required in ten (10) days. •  e named coal operators  before, or on the irginia.
The enhave been  The able to make been  Copies or coal owns ame day to the common day to the control of the con	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to rived by, or filed with  re mailed by registered address by to the Department of  Very truly  (Sign Name  Address of	REDRILLFRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing mail, or delivered to the above day of Mines at Charleston, West Voy yours,  Well Operator  PO Box 816  Street  Buckhannon,  City or Town  West Virginia 2	JRE OR STIMULATE where and/or operators make, or are required n ten (10) days. *
The enhance been  The able to make been  Copies or coal ownsme day of the control	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  ed engineer or licensed r are hereby notified to rived by, or filed with  re mailed by registered address by to the Department of  Very truly  (Sign Name  Address of	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Voy yours, Well Operator  PO Box 816  Street  Buckhannon,  City or Town	JRE OR STIMULATE  where and/or operators  make, or are required in ten (10) days. •  e named coal operators  before, or on the irginia.
The enhance been  The able to make been  Copies or coal ownsme day of the control	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  of are hereby notified the sived by, or filed with the sived by registered address by to the Department of Very truly (Sign Name Address of Well Operator	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It is june 6, 1969.  Well Operator 7, 1969.  Well Operator 8, 1969.  Buckhannon, 1969.  City or Town  West Virginia 2  State	JRE OR STIMULATE  where and/or operators  make, or are required in ten (10) days.  e named coal operators  before, or on the irginia.
The enhance been  The able to make been  Copies or coal ownsme day of the control	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  of are hereby notified the sived by, or filed with the sived by registered address by to the Department of Very truly (Sign Name Address of Well Operator	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines withing the Department of Mines at Charleston, West V y yours, Well Operator  PO Box 816  Street  Buckhannon,  City or Town  West Virginia 2  State	JRE OR STIMULATE  where and/or operators  make, or are required in ten (10) days.  e named coal operators  before, or on the irginia.
The enhance been  The above been  Copies or coal owns ame day to the second of the sec	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  red engineer or licensed red engineer or licensed red to be registered address by to the Department of  Address of Well Operator	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines within the Department of Mines withi	JRE OR STIMULATE  where and/or operators  make, or are required in ten (10) days.  e named coal operators  before, or on the irginia.  6201
The enhance been  The above been  Copies or coal owns ame day to the second of the sec	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  red engineer or licensed red engineer or licensed red to be registered address by to the Department of  Address of Well Operator	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines within the Department of Mines withi	JRE OR STIMULATE  where and/or operators  make, or are required in ten (10) days.  e named coal operators  before, or on the irginia.  6201
The enhance been  The above been  Copies or coal ownsme day of the second ownsme day of the second o	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  red engineer or licensed red engineer or licensed red to be registered address by to the Department of  Address of Well Operator	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It JUNE 5, 1969.  It any objection they wish to the Department of Mines within a mail, or delivered to the above of Mines at Charleston, West Voy yours,  Well Operator  PO Box 816  Street  Buckhannon,  City or Town  West Virginia 2  State  If mines, within said period of ten cent shall forthwith issue to the well cound thereto by the department and cound the	JRE OR STIMULATE  where and/or operators  make, or are required in ten (10) days.  e named coal operators  before, or on the irginia.  6201
The enchave been  The above make been  Copies of or coal ownsame day of the second of	County, Book  NEW WELL	Page DEEPER LY DRILLED BEFOR  of are hereby notified to lived by, or filed with lived by, or filed with lived by registered address by to the Department of Well Operator  Address of Well Operator  oned location, the department by the coal operators or for the coal operators or	REDRILL FRACTURE JUNE 5, 1969.  It and surveyor and all coal of the Department of Mines within the Department of Mines withi	JRE OR STIMULATE  where and/or operators  make, or are required in ten (10) days.  e named coal operators  before, or on the irginia.  6201

# THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (I NAME Union Drilling	( Known) DO DHO HE	RESPONSIBLE AGENT: NAME Rickard L. Hopkins		
ADDRESS Drawer 40, Bucl TELEPHONE 472-4610 ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMP PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR TYPE OF WELL: OIL	RMATION: Benson GAS X C	TELEPHONE _472-9 ROTARYX COMBSTORAG		
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRA	M:	Harrised Ave., 51kb		
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	HITTIN WHII	CIMENT LITE UP OR SACKS - CUBC 11.	
20 -116		r gest Transpirus	1 70 _assab6 A	
13 - 10			design Control	
9 · 5/N				
8 - 5/N	1000		cement to surface	
		STED AT THE WELL SILE	THIS PERMIT MUST BE PO	
5 1/2				
41:	3400	the remaining may early by	125sks	
3		Haven I'm a none of money	Pert. Top	
2		This permit shoul expire in	Perf. Bottom 10	
Liners		yd best	orten Parlader vad a continuo	
			Pert Bottom	
OF PLAT.  TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDR  SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES  WELLS DRILLED PRIOR	S OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERM  ILL:  S OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINATION 1929, A PERMANENT C	IT FEE, PERFORMANCE	BOND AND PERMANENT C	
MUST ALSO BE SUBMIT TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:	The second second second second	ed coallowners and/or oper	The shore name	
OIL AND/OR GAS WELL	ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFO	ORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5	) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMA	
	ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON A		929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, S	
Required forms must be fi four (24) hours in advance	led within ninety (90) days of	completion for bond release	e. Inspector to be notified to	
	esoblA	CROLOGICAL AND		
			P. O. BOK 879 MORGANTOWN, W	
The following waiver must hereof.	t be completed by the coal of	perator if the permit is to h	e issued within ten days of	
WAIVER: I the undersigned, A this lease have exam	Agent for Coal Company as complied with all rules and re	maps this proposed well loo have no objections to said	od 7, Chapter 22 of the West V	
	m Arm) is as closmo	derity of the recipional require		

### Well Site Plan

Legend:	Property Boundry
	Road = = = =
	Existing Fence
	Planned Fence
	Stream
	Open Ditch

Diversion
Spring O
Wet Spot
Building
Drain Pipe
Waterway

Sketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite, drilling pits and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond with first part of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

Drilling Pit

Comments: Site is located in woods Access Rd slope is 7%, Seed

mixture #2 to be used on critical areas. ROADBANKS to be

CHT ON A 2:1 Slope

Signature:

Agent

Address

Phon 22/2024

Please request landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.

	23	
	Form IV RECEIVED SEP 101	Date Sept. 15, 1980
	Tygner 10 1980	Well No. 16 w/15 /A API No. 47 - 083 - 0363
	Conservation District STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA
	OFFICE OF OIL	
	Address Box 816 Buckhannon, W. Va.	Address BOX 8/6 Buckhannon, W.Va.
	Telephone 472-9113  Landowner Strader + Arnold Lamb	Soil Cons. District Tygards Valley
	Revegetation to be carried out by Hon	A A A
	This plan has been reveiwed by Jugar and additions become a part of this plan.	G-17-1940 June Hyrief
	Access Road	Location
	Structure Culverts (A)	Structure Diversion Ditches (1)
	Spacing Min. 512e - 18" T.D. Page Ref. Manual I-8	Material <u>Earthen</u> Page Ref. Manual <u>I-//</u>
	Structure Drainage Ditch (B)	Structure Rip Rap (2)
	Spacing Page Ref. Manual I-//	Material Rock Page Ref. Manual
	Structure Ditch Relief Coss Dizinsol Call	Material SEP 1 8 1980
	Page Ref. Manual I-5	Page Ref. Manual
	All structures should be inspected regula	arly and repaired if necessarou & GAS DIVISION  DEPT. OF MINES
,	Revegetat	Europe County II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
	Treatment Area I	Treatment Area II
	or correct to ph 6.5	Lime Tons/Acre
	Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre (10-20-20 or equivalent)	(10-20-20 or equivalent)
	Seed Kentucky 31 3045 1bs/acre	Mulch Hay 2 Tons/Acre Seed* Ku 31 30 75 lbs/acre
	Birdstept 10 lbs/acre lbs/acre	Domestic kye 10 lbs/acre
	*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefo bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended a	
	Attach or photocopy section of involved To	opographic map. Quadrangle F//amore.
	Legend: Well Site	
	Access Road	
		Gas Wells
	72257	Well Gas Gas
		Well
	Leuks	03/22/2024
	2200	Gás Well S 2200-
	Teurs Gas Well 9,8	A SAILLI COLOR OF THE
	635	

Formation	Color	Herd or Soft	Top Feet 26	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water	* Remarks
Balltown Siltston	e and S	hale	2818 3030	3030 3355	Gas Chk. @ 30	06' = 26 M
Riley Shale Benson		8% pin X.,	3355 3547 3630	3547 3630 3644	Gas Chk. @ 35	03' - 8 M
Shale Siltston Siltston Alexande	e and S		3644 3655 3718 3847	3655 3718 3847 3926	Gas Chk. @ 37	23' - 15-M - 74
Siltstone Elk - 1 Siltstone			3926 3988 4166	3988 4166	Gas Chk. @ 41	91' - 37 M
TOTAL DE	PTH			4231 c\	Gas Chk. @ TD	Lewis M 81 - 0
Well Logs	ged By	Allegheny Nucl	ear Surveys	I xooocx	Randolph	Roaring Creek
Initial (	Open Fl	ow - 18 Mcf/Da	v. 038		Elkins, WV	S. & A. Lamb 809 Harrison Ave.,
5th and 38.5 BP	Bayar M, tot	d Perforation of Frac - Bread fluid 4240/100 sand an	eakdown 170 4 bbl., shu	0∦, averag t-in press	e pressure 18 ure 1000#	300#, average rat
				200		
1						
				Taret Drop		16', 30'
			7878			
			2 5 Water 7 Water	2 19		
			9	0 27		
			5	0 102	0.9	od od sod Sbale ttle Lime
			5 8	5 130 130		ale g lime g Injun
					130	ntz od and Shale

APPROVED NRM Petroleum Corporation Owner

By John C. Mone Gen. Supt.

03/22/2024



### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

## Oil and Gas Division

#### WELL RECORD

Quadrangle Ellamore 72

Permit No. 47-083-0363 18572 3 3HD 863

Well No. #1-A

Well treatment details:

Fresh water 14',

Producing Sand\_

Mineral rights are owned by\_\_\_\_\_

Drilling Commenced 10-14-80

Drilling Completed 10-19-80

Coal was encountered at \_\_\_\_\_197'

Company NRM Petroleum Corporation

Address P.O.Box 816, Buckhannon, WV 26201

Farm Lewis Acres 77 3/5 Location (waters) Tributary to Middle Fork River

District Roaring Creek County Randolph

Address 809 Harrison Ave., Elkins, WV

Initial open flow 18 M cu. ft. bbls.

Final production 335 cu. ft. per day bbls.

Well open 3 hrs. before test 675 RP.

The surface of tract is owned in fee by\_\_\_

D. J.	ECE	BWE	1
777	NOV13	4000	2

OIL & GAS DIVISION INES

oil = 2006' = 26 M				Union Dr Rig #8	EPT. OF M
Chit. @ 3503' - 8 M	WELL	RECORD	3547		Oil
adrangle_Ellamore 7½ mit No. 47-083-0363		3655 3718 3847 3847	3646 3655 3718 3847 39 <b>26</b>	Cable Recycling_ Water Floor	Gasx
mpany NRM Petroleum Corporation	The state of the s	Casing and	Used in	Left	
dress P.O.Box 816, Buckhannon, W		Tubing	Drilling	in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)
m Lewis Acr		1867			HT93KI JAS
cation (waters) Tributary to Middle		3126			
ll No. #1-A Elev trict Roaring Creek County Rand		20-16			
		Cond. xxxxxx 11 3/4	20	echeny in	I to to each by I
surface of tract is owned in fee byS. & A. Lamb	1 7 3	0.5/0	20	-	
dress 809 Harrison Ave., Elkins,	W/V	8 5/8	960 70	060.70	222 51
eral rights are owned by		7	860.70	860.70	230 Sks.
Address		5 1/2			
ling Commenced 10-14-80		4 1/2	- 6	4188'	
ling Completed 10-19-80		3		4100	
	bble	2			
ial open flow 18 M cu. ft.  al production 3 cu. ft. per day  l open 3 hrs, before test 6	bble.	Liners Used			
open 3 hrs before test 6	75 PP				And the second
treatment details:	KI .	Attach copy of c	amantina roa	and	The second secon
Alexander Perforations - 1	4 holes		cineming rec	oru.	
10,000# of 80/100 sand an  was encountered at 197' h water 14', 30' Feet lucing Sand Alexander, 5th ar	Fee	t	Inche	es	Feet
ormation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas o	r Water	* Remarks
111					
and and Shale	0	2			
and Share	2 5	5 197		14' - Hol	
coal	197	200	water @	30' - 1/2	Stream
and	200	270			
and and Shale	270	606			
and	606	697			
and and Shale	697	1010			
ittle Lime	1010	1025			
hale	1025	1079			
ig Lime	1079	1185			
ig Injun	1185	1303			
antz and and Shale	1303	1372			
ordon	1372 1627	1627 1775			
hale	1775	1784			
ourth Sand	1784	1847			03/22/2024
		20.1			

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
10,74 200			
Fill	0	2	
Sand and Shale	2	2 5	Water @ 14' - Hole Damp
Sand	5	197	Water @ 30' - 1/2" Stream
Coal	197	200	1/2 beream
Sand	200	270	
Sand and Shale	270	606	
Sand	606	697	
Sand and Shale	697	1010	
Little Lime	1010	1025	
Shale	1025	1079	
Big Lime	1079	1185	
Big Injun	1185	1303	
Gantz	1303	1372	
Sand and Shale	1372	1627	
Gordon	1627	1775	
Shale	1775	1784	00/00/00
Fourth Sand	1784	1847	03/22/2024
Shale	1847	1864	
Fifth Sand	1864	1989	
Siltstone and Shale	1989	2053	Gas Chk. @ 2000' - 15 M
Bayard	2053	2097	25.1
Siltstone and Shale arograd and	1032097	2818	Gas Chk. @ 2504' - 26 M
The second secon			20 11
	, (ov	er)	

#### AIMIBRIV TEEM TO STATE

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTEDT. OF MINES

Personal No. 083-0363				Oil or (	Ga: Well Of	75
Company SRN PETRoleum		CASING AND	DRILLING	Left in Well	PACKE	ins.
Address BUCKHANNON	agazation budger per unique traction particular	Sise				
Form STRADER-LAMB		16			Kind of Pack	cr
Well No 1-A	net o Salah Sigan Hillian Hall Agentina te	13	1		Size of	
District ROARING CROOK County RANDO	IPH.	R14	1		5140 01	
Drilling commenced 10-14-80		6%			Depth set	
and the second s		5 3/16				- Independent
Drilling completedTotal depth	Britania and Carlo	3			Perf top	
Date shot Depth of shot		2				
Initial open flow/10ths Water in	Inch	Liners Used			Peri top	7- 7-
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. in	Inch				Perf bottom	
Volume	_Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	RVICE COMPA	NY		
Oilbbls., 1st	21 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	_INCHES
Fresh waterfeet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	_INCHES
Salt waterfeet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	_inches
Drillers' Names UNION DRIG	P	1-8		and a final desiration in the control of the contro		
Drillers' Names UNIVION JIKI	\\ i\	0 0				
Remarks:						<del></del>
Move RiG SPUD						

03/22/2024 Robert Stemar

10-14-80

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

		CONTRACTOR AND		We	II No.	
MPARY		Burks (1980) after destroy annuration to come and assess	ADDRESS	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF	N. Tax.
		DISTRICT		The state of the s		
11.20				COUNTY		
ing Material Used		and the first state of the stat				
EXPERIMENTAL STATES OF THE STA				and the second s	ACCOUNT OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	-
Total Control of the	ation	Amount	Packer	Location	No description of the Control of the	
PLUGG UGED A	NO DEPTH PLACED		SRIDGES	CABIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
		1				rost
	The second secon	-			754 754	
	and the contract			1-1-1-1	S	
- market and the second	- 19					
( ) - (	in the second	and the same of th				
		The second secon				
			The second secon		+	
card a coper reserve a group of their contract of						
*1T T		- ,				
238141	R				-	
	1					
rs' Names						
234321 137						
rks to recommend the second	es descriptions de la company de la comp	7.797			A PLANE TO PERSON	

#### STATE OF WEST CITATION

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



# INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORTOR & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Permit No.083-0363		
# #P\$# 18 P4 0. U		

Oil or Ga; Well CAS

Robert Stewart

Company NRM Pe	TRoleum	CASING AND TUBING	DRILLING	Left in Well	PACKER	15
address Buck		Size				
	R=LAMB	16			. And of Packe	r
	- Alandaria de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la company	13	**************************************			
Vell No 1-A		10			Size of	-21.44
	cek County RANDOLPH	6%			Der's set	
rilling commenced 10	7-14-80	53/16				
Prilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf 'p	
ete shot	Depth of shut	2			_ Perf bottom	
	/10ths Water in Inch	Liners Used			_ Peri * p	
					Perfolett m	
	/10ths Mcrc. in Inch		NTFD.	SIZE	No FT _	Date
	Cu Ft.	NAME OF SE				
lock pressure	lbshrs.				PELT	INCHES
Dil	bbls., 1st 21 las.					
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:		2	2/	1	OF FA	RME
CHeck h	INTER & ROM ISO CHECKE. DOZER & BAG	4D Co	on VII	TPO	ot In	
DNR A	150 CHECKE.  DOZER & BAG	of Hoe	TO CO	REKEL		

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ormit No.				Well	No	
STREET, CONTRACTOR CON			ADDRESS			
COMPANYADDRESSCOUNTY						
ARM		DISTRICT_		(//////		
illing Material Used						
tillia baraccitan						
iner Loc	estion	Amount	Packer	Location	and the same of th	Toroglasia de Charles
account of the second of the s	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASING	S AND TU	BING
CRMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION LUCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
We can are represented approved the second approved to the second ap			end fan Calaman viddig en yn it 1990 ûn dei Cyllodia barion en wennen ûn die brûter en realiste verbrûter trop yn droed de brûter benede en de brûter fan de brûter brûter de brûter brû			
				1		and the second second
Tagain all the						
a Autorition from the control displacement of the Paris of State of Autorition regions as the displacement of the control of t		deservices and the second	ter - or communication from the reported definition or comments - or comments on the comments of the comments			
			and an analysis of the secondary commences are secondary to the secondary of the secondary secon			
en en chadhailth 1946 Annan mhainn airthean am mainn agu annan an agus char agus ann agus ann agus ann an agus						
					The second	
and the state of t						
	-	1	and the second s			-
			and the same of th			
rillers' Names						
THICLS AVAILABLE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE O						
Remarks:			THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR			
emarks:						
	hereby cutify	I stated the se	well on this date			
DATE	in the county					
				1	03/22/	2024

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. 083-036	5
--------------------	---

Oil or Gas Well 645

					- KINL	, ,	
CompanyNRM	PETROleu	n	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	Leftin	PACE	ERS
Address Bue	KHANNO	on	Size				
Farm Lewis	- LAMB		16	i		Kind of Pac	ker
Well No 1- A		es, de	13				
District ROARING C	Reek County K	SUDO IPH	81/4			Size of	
Drilling commenced	10-14-80	0	65/8		***	Depth set_	
			5 3/16				
Drilling completed	Total dept	h	3			Perf. top	
Date shot	Depth of shot_		2			Perf. botton	1
Initial open flow			Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc.	inInch				Perf. botton	1
Volue			CASING CEMEN	NTED	_SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbs	hrs.	NAME OF SER	VICE COMPA	NY		
Oil	bbl	s., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feet	feet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names							2
				18	ECE	MPE	1
Remarks:					Giac (	Wanted County	
DIK. To	- Kele	45-	2		UCF 5 -	- 1981	
VINITO	,,,,,,				OIL AND GA	S DIVISION ENT OF MINES	

10-1-8/ BATE Robert Steward WELL INSPECTOR

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ner Location  PLUGS USED AND DEPT		DISTRICT.	C							
ner Location  PLUGS USED AND DEPT				OUNTY						
ner Location  PLUGE USED AND DEPT						COUNTY				
PLUGS USED AND DEPT										
		Amount	Packer	Location						
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOO	H PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN		DING				
	DD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE					
				The state of the s	3122	LOST				
				- Marian Maria						
lers' Names				4						
narks:										
narks:										

03/22/2024



# State of Mest Birginia

Department of Mines Gil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

WALTER N. MILLER

January 26, 1982

NRM Petroleum Corporation Box 816 Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells listed below:

PERMIT NO.	FARM AND WELL NO.	DISTRICT	
> RAN-0363	Strader & Arnold Lamb/Lewis Hrs. 1#A	Roaring Creek	
RAN-0364	Frank Shreve, Lewis ##2	Roaring Creek	

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the bond coverage for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well. Reclamation requirements have been approved.....

Fred Burdette

1.0	API well number: (If not available, leave blank, 14 digits.)	47-083-0363				
2.0	Type of determination being sought (Use the codes found on the front of this form!)		103 Section of N	NGPA	Category Code	الرو <b>د بر 10</b> € DEU
3.0	Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)				teet OII	& GAS DIVISION
4.0	Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)		RM PETROL P. O. BO CKHANNON,	W. VA. 2620	lean lean	Seller Code
5.0	Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Fireto Nai	Amore dolph		W V State	-
	(b) For OCS wells:	Area Nan	Date of Le		Block Number	,
	(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Le	wis "		/	
	(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir (35 letters maximum)					
6.0	(a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Colu	mbia Gas I	Fransmissi	on Corp.	004030 Bayer Code
	(b) Date of the contract.			Mo. Day	Yr.	
	(c) Estimated annual production:				MMcf	
			(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
(	Contract price: As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)					
(	Maximum lawful rate. As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.346	235		2.581
Date D	Agency Use Only Received by Jucis. Agency  EC 171980  Received by FERC	Name Signature  Date Appli	ication is Complet	bKins 30	V-Pr Title 04- 472-9 Phone Number	113

PARTICIPANTS: DATE: MAY 6 1981	BUYER-SELLER COD
WELL OPERATOR: NRM Petroleum Corp.	013849
FIRST PURCHASER: Columbia Gas Trans, Corp.	004030
OTHER:	
ikick man 150%	
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division Eluck snap 1502' WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	
	OK NLA
	OR NEW
Relating to Determination of this Well  Above File Number on all Communications  Relating to Determination of this Well  Acceleration of the State o	
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
ITEM NO.	
1. FERC -121 Items not completed - Line No. All 7.0	5, 8.0 C
2. IV-1 Agent Richard L. Hopkins	
3. IV-2 Well Permit √	
4. IV-6 Well Plat ✓	
5. IV-35 Well Record / Drilling / Deep	ening
6. IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced?	
7. IV-39 Annual Production years	
8. IV-40 90 day Production Days off line:	_
9. IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?	
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 69 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete?	Affidavit Signed /
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts	
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Gas Analyses	Tabulations
(5) Date commenced: 10-14-10 Date completed [6-19-80 De	epened
(3) Production Depth: 3897-4136, 1876-2076, 3632-37	
(5) Production Formation: Alexander, 5 th Bay and, Benson	
(5) Final Open Flow: 335 mcf	
(3) After Frac. R. P. 675# 3 hrs.	
(6) Other Gas Test:	
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:	
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days	
(8) Line Pressure:	PSIG from Daily Repo
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report	
10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done	NO
10-17. Is affidavit signed?Notarized?	
Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted inform	
Additional information Does computer program confirm?	
as Determination Objected to By Whom?	
E	

BUYER-SELLER CODE

the state of the s

### STATE OF LEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS IN ISL N

Tate 12-17 Sperator's LEWIS A" #1 083 0363

WELL CLASSIFICATION TORY

NEW ONSHOPE PRODUCTION ST. 1

Mil: Section 103

DESIGNATED AGENT Rickard L. Hopkins Rt.1 Box 107-D

Buckhannon, WV 26201

NRM PETROLEUM CORP. ADD-1 .... P. O. BOX 816

BUCKHANNON, W. VA. 26201 P.O. Box 1273 Contract in

Charleston, WV 25325

LOCATION Eleverion 2203

Waterster Shibut ARY TO MIDDLE FORK RIVER ROARINGCREEK BANdolph Ellamore

Contract in MA

Meter Chart Code MA

Date of Contract MA

10-14-80 If the control portion help pressure of the well and explain new true was calculated

Bottom hole pressure 1480.85 Calculated by multiplying the total depth by .35 1b/ft.

AFFIDAVIT

R.L. Hopkins

having been first sworn according to like state of the well for which this determination is smalled was been oner after determined to the seal satisfies applicable state or federal well spacine requirements and the seal such in existence at the time surface drilling beyon, which was appeared in reserving from which yas is or will be produced and which applied to any other well produce an expensive form the surface drilling beyon on or after February 16, by an expensive of producing gas in commercial quantities. I state, further, that I have concluded the left of the information, knowledge and belief, that the well for which this determination is a new solone production well and that I am not aware of any information not described in the application which is inconsistent with this conclusion.

COURTS OF RANGADA, TO WIT. 1. GIENDA MACT a Hotary Public in and for the state and county Hora ... a certification R.L. Hookin-Shose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 17 man of DEC. . . 19 80 has acknowledged the same before me, in my count, at research Given under my hand and official seal this 17 day of DEC 1980 " term of office expires on the 31 day of Jan. 1989

Dunda W